

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/24/2017

| THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--------|------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|--|---------|-----------|--|
| IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DUCE | | 0 1110 | 0011 | | | contact contact AME: Candice Del Rosario Nuovo | | | | | |
| Allied Insurance Brokers, Inc. | | | | | | PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 412-535-9283 FAX (A/C, No): 888-316-8262 | | | | | | |
| Four Gateway Center | | | | | | E-MAIL ADDRESS: cnuovo@alliedinsbrokers.com | | | | | | |
| 444 Liberty Avenue, Suite 400 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pittsburgh PA 15222 | | | | | | | INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE | | | | NAIC # | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 25569 | | |
| INSURED 11490 | | | | | | | | | | 16608 | | |
| Seacoast Scaffold & Equipment Corp 163 Thadeus Street | | | | | | INSURER C : Maine Chamber Group Trust WC | | | | | | |
| South Portland ME 04106 | | | | | | INSURER D : Dirigo Re Insurance | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | INSURER E : | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | INSURER F : | | | | | |
| COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 129277696 REVISION NUMBER: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR POLICY EFF POLICY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| INSR LTR | | TYPE OF INSURANCE | | WVD | POLICY NUMBER | | POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) | POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMIT | S | | |
| A | Х | | Y | Y | GL201700004491 | | 7/1/2017 | 7/1/2018 | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$1,000 | ,000 | |
| | | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | | | | | | | DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | \$50,00 | 0 | |
| | | | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$5,000 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | \$1,000 | ,000 | |
| | GEN | J'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$2,000 | .000 | |
| | | POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC | | | | | | | | \$2,000 | | |
| | | OTHER: | | | | | | | | \$ | | |
| В | AUT | OMOBILE LIABILITY | Y | Y | AU201700007385 | | 7/1/2017 | 7/1/2018 | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) | \$1,000 | ,000 | |
| | X | ANY AUTO | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ | | |
| | | AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | \$ | | |
| Α | | UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR | Y | Y | EX201700000295 | | 7/1/2017 | 7/1/2018 | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$5,000 | 000 | |
| | x | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | | | | | | | AGGREGATE | \$5,000 | | |
| | | CLAINIS-MADE | | | | | | | AGGREGATE | | ,000 | |
| С | WOR | DED RETENTION \$ | | | WCMCGT2017623 | | 1/1/2017 | 1/1/2018 | X PER OTH- STATUTE ER | \$ | | |
| - | | EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | | | | | | .,., | | \$1,000 | 000 | |
| | OFFI | CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Y | N/A | | | | | | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | | | |
| | If yes | Idatory in NH) | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | | | |
| D | | CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | 4/4/0047 | 4/4/0040 | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$1,000 | ,000 | |
| | ME | Excess Workers Compensation | | | DIRIGO2017 | | 1/1/2017 | 1/1/2018 | Limit Included Above | | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | onal insured status is provided to | | | | | | | | | | |
| ongoing and completed operations performed by the Named Insured or on their behalf with respect to general liability, auto liability, and excess liability. A Waiver of Subrogation is provided in favor of the additional insured as required by written contract and applies with respect | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Cess | s liability. A Waiver of Subrogati eral liability, auto liability and ex | UN IS | pro\ | vided in tavor of the add | itional i by the | Insured as r | equired by N | written contract and app | UIES W | or of the | |
| ad | ditio | nal insured per written contract. | . Exc | ess | Liability is follow form ov | ver aen | eral liability | . auto liabilit | v and employers liabilit | v. Exc | luded | |
| Of | ficer | s for ME WC: Becki L. Thomas | , Will | iam [·] | Thomas and Zack Thom | nas. | · | , | , | , | | |
| Th | The City of Portland is named as Additional Insured per form CG 2012 0413. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CE | RTIF | ICATE HOLDER | | | | CANC | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bailey Sign, Inc. 9 Thomas Drive Westbrook, ME 04092 | | | | | | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Martin E. O'Bri | | | | | | |
| 1 | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | |

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.